
TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, race and county of residence of mother, Oregon
resident births, 2013

County of
residence

Total
births

Non-Hispanic single mention race

Hispanic4

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other/
NS3

Multiple
races

Total .............. 45,136 31,107 923 551 2,120 293 280 1,422 8,440

Baker ............ 180 162 – 2 – – 2 7 7
Benton .......... 650 474 2 2 53 – 2 21 96
Clackamas .... 3,991 3,172 33 21 152 10 12 85 506
Clatsop ......... 395 315 1 3 6 1 1 17 51
Columbia ...... 500 440 5 5 9 – 1 12 28
Coos ............. 609 481 4 26 10 – 1 30 57

Crook ............ 192 157 – 2 – – 2 4 27
Curry ............. 195 159 – 5 – 1 3 11 16
Deschutes ..... 1,723 1,383 5 11 22 2 30 43 227
Douglas ........ 1,065 921 3 11 15 5 2 21 87
Gilliam ........... 18 15 – – – – 1 – 2
Grant ............. 60 56 – – – – 1 – 3

Harney .......... 90 76 – 6 – – 3 – 5
Hood River .... 282 137 – – 2 1 – 3 139
Jackson ........ 2,331 1,711 15 41 34 7 32 68 423
Jefferson ....... 301 149 – 65 1 – 10 7 69
Josephine ..... 837 704 2 12 11 2 5 30 71
Klamath ........ 783 546 7 41 6 – 6 37 140

Lake .............. 82 63 – 3 1 – 1 4 10
Lane .............. 3,526 2,718 18 31 88 10 36 190 435
Lincoln .......... 422 293 – 13 6 1 – 20 89
Linn ............... 1,424 1,173 5 7 14 1 8 43 173
Malheur ......... 470 244 – 1 3 1 1 3 217
Marion ........... 4,284 2,415 32 52 85 71 6 66 1,557

Morrow .......... 129 56 1 – 3 – 1 1 67
Multnomah .... 9,430 6,104 648 60 689 110 65 402 1,352
Polk ............... 850 623 4 19 17 2 1 22 162
Sherman ....... 11 8 – 1 – – – – 2
Tillamook ...... 234 176 – 3 5 1 1 6 42
Umatilla ......... 1,146 676 2 40 12 – 4 26 386

Union ............ 319 273 2 7 2 12 1 8 14
Wallowa ........ 68 62 – 1 – – – 1 4
Wasco ........... 299 185 – 12 2 – 1 8 91
Washington ... 7,186 4,246 131 28 855 51 39 194 1,642
Wheeler ........ 12 7 – – – 1 – 2 2
Yamhill .......... 1,042 727 3 20 17 3 1 30 241

– Quantity is zero.
          See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, race and county of residence of mother, Oregon
resident births, 2013 (continued)

County of
residence

Total
births

Multiple mention race and ethnicity

White Black
AI/

AN2 Asian
NH/
PI3

Other NS4 Hispanic4

Total .............. 45,136 38,881 1,387 1,463 2,668 458 1,671 561 8,440

Baker ............ 180 173 1 6 3 2 3 – 7
Benton .......... 650 556 5 16 60 3 33 2 96
Clackamas .... 3,991 3,684 58 66 193 18 51 32 506
Clatsop ......... 395 363 1 10 14 5 20 4 51
Columbia ...... 500 474 6 14 14 2 4 2 28
Coos ............. 609 557 9 53 13 3 6 2 57

Crook ............ 192 178 1 7 1 – 5 6 27
Curry ............. 195 184 1 14 2 1 4 2 16
Deschutes ..... 1,723 1,573 15 44 38 4 58 54 227
Douglas ........ 1,065 1,002 5 29 25 8 27 3 87
Gilliam ........... 18 18 – – – – – – 2
Grant ............. 60 58 – 1 – – 1 – 3

Harney .......... 90 80 – 6 – – 3 1 5
Hood River .... 282 276 – – 5 1 3 – 139
Jackson ........ 2,331 2,037 31 102 54 18 75 112 423
Jefferson ....... 301 184 2 85 1 1 12 24 69
Josephine ..... 837 779 5 46 19 6 18 10 71
Klamath ........ 783 631 17 78 13 – 101 3 140

Lake .............. 82 77 – 7 1 – 1 – 10
Lane .............. 3,526 3,097 76 156 141 30 143 130 435
Lincoln .......... 422 380 2 34 10 2 17 3 89
Linn ............... 1,424 1,324 13 44 29 6 59 15 173
Malheur ......... 470 453 2 4 5 1 8 – 217
Marion ........... 4,284 3,517 51 102 113 78 539 8 1,557

Morrow .......... 129 91 1 1 3 – 32 4 67
Multnomah .... 9,430 7,633 849 240 854 156 127 84 1,352
Polk ............... 850 727 7 42 27 5 81 2 162
Sherman ....... 11 10 – 1 – – – – 2
Tillamook ...... 234 223 1 7 7 2 1 1 42
Umatilla ......... 1,146 906 10 60 19 2 166 21 386

Union ............ 319 290 2 11 6 14 3 3 14
Wallowa ........ 68 63 – 2 – – 2 2 4
Wasco ........... 299 279 2 20 5 1 1 – 91
Washington ... 7,186 6,013 204 111 965 82 56 29 1,642
Wheeler ........ 12 10 – 2 – 1 1 – 2
Yamhill .......... 1,042 981 10 42 28 6 10 2 241

– Quantity is zero.
1 Includes American Indian & Alaskan Native.
2 Includes Native Hawaiian & Pacific Islander.
3 NS indicates race not stated.
4 Includes any race.


